DESCRIPTION

ASSETS

Commerce Ck-Operating
Commerce-Schmidt Fund
Commerce-Board

T Rowe Price-Board
Commerce-Bohley
Accounts Receivable

Total Assets

LIABILITIES

Total Liabilities

MEMBER'S EQUITY

Operating Funds
Schmidt Lecture Fund
Bohley Fund Balance

Net Income

Total Member's Equity

Total Liability & Equity

MLA Missouri Library Assoc
Balance Sheet

JUN 30, 2017

53,334.60

8,403.56
71,354.24
23,171.05
28,339.99

975.00

185,578.44

.00

135,204.52
8,403.28
28,328.83
13,641.81

185,578.44

185,578.44




REVENUE

Conference Registration
Conference Trade Show
Conference Performers
Bohley Scholarship Fund
Interest Income

Market Fluctuation
Jobline Income

Individual Member Dues
Institutional Member Dues
Missouri Advocacy Day
Legislative Advocacy Fund

YSCI Unconference

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
Conference Expense
Donation Expense

ALA PLA Dues
Insurance

Legislative Advocate
Miscellaneous Expense
MO Advocacy Day
National Legislative Day
Picture Book Expense
Professional Fees
Scholarship Exp-Bohley
Scholarship Exp-Schmidt
Travel

ALA Councilor Expense
Emerging Leader
ACRL Councilor

Board Retreat

YSCI Unconference
Election Software

Peer Bohley Fundraiser
Promotion

Membership Committee
Tech Soup & GoToMeeting
Awards

Archivist

President - Software
Chapter Relations Trng.
Robert's Rules of Order

MLA Missouri Library Assoc
Income Statement

JUN 30, 2017
BUDGET CURRENT YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % OF BUDGET
CURRENT BUDGET REMAINING
85,000.00 .00 .00 (85,000.00) 100
.00 3,321.00 7,871.00 7,871.00
1,800.00 700.00 1,100.00 (700.00) 39
1,125.00 .00 27475 (850.25) 76
500.00 99.56 242.80 (257.20) 51
300.00 120.03 199.88 (100.12) 33
3,000.00 120.00 1,520.00 (1,480.00) 49
30,000.00 715.00 23,465.00 (6,535.00) 22
17,000.00 .00 16,750.00 (250.00) 2
3,000.00 .00 2,415.00 (585.00) 20
100.00 .00 105.00 5.00 (5)
175.00 .00 .00 (175.00) 100
142,000.00 5,075.59 53,943.43 (88,056.57) 62
54,000.00 .00 .00 54,000.00 100
100.00 .00 100.00 .00
150.00 .00 150.00 .00
3,300.00 .00 3,208.00 92.00 3
10,000.00 833.33 4,285.06 5,714.94 57
2,000.00 92.80 758.42 1,241.58 62
2,200.00 .00 1,383.17 816.83 37
1,000.00 .00 846.81 153.19 15
650.00 .00 341.52 308.48 48
54,000.00 .00 24,000.00 30,000.00 56
2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00 100
2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 50
1,500.00 .00 998.09 501.91 34
3,000.00 .00 1,804.71 1,195.29 40
1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 100
1,500.00 .00 .00 1,500.00 100
200.00 .00 68.08 131.92 66
200.00 .00 .00 200.00 100
300.00 .00 .00 300.00 100
200.00 .00 .00 200.00 100
595.00 .00 .00 595.00 100
306.00 .00 318.42 (12.42) @)
564.00 .00 .00 564.00 100
360.00 .00 .00 360.00 100
175.00 .00 .00 175.00 100
80.00 .00 .00 80.00 100
35.00 .00 39.34 (4.34) (12)

G/L
ACCT #

4010
4011
4012
4020
4040
4051
4060
4070
4075
4100
4140
4160

5010
5020
5030
5090
5100
5110
5120
5130
5160
5190
5220
5221
5270
5290
5300
5301
5400
5451
5452
5453
5454
5455
5600
5601
5602
5603
5604
5605



TOTAL EXPENSES

NET PROFIT

MLA Missouri Library Assoc
Income Statement

JUN 30, 2017
BUDGET CURRENT YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % OF BUDGET
CURRENT BUDGET REMAINING
142,415.00 1,926.13 40,301.62 102,113.38 72

(415.00) 3,149.46 13,641.81 14,056.81 3,387

G/L
ACCT #



Transaction Cutoff Pd/Year 6/2017

MLA Missouri Library Assoc

Aged Trial Balance

Page 1

Payment Cutoff Pd/Year 6/2017 Aged By Invoice Date
Aging Date 6/30/2017 Sorted By Customer ID
Report Filter
Invoice Distribution Code From AR Thru PayPal
Zero Balance Customers No Current Customers Yes
Include Balance Forward Customers No Print Invoice Source Sales
Print Invoice Type Regular

Amount Current 31-60 61-90 91-120 Over 120 Unapplied

5/31/2017 5/1/2017 4/1/2017 3/2/2017

100723, Linda Hall Library - Total 80.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100826, Lisa Campbell - Total 60.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100845, Cindy Youngblood - Total 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
101218, Rockhurst University - Total 120.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101470, Missouri University of Science & Tech - Total 280.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 240.00 0.00 0.00
101683, Flying Debris - Total 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101967, Ken Satterfield - Total 19.00 19.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
102677, Charlotte Pautz - Total 19.00 19.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
102705, Kasey Gilbert - Total 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00
102707, Nicole Walsh - Total 19.00 19.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
102894, Brian Whitmer - Total 19.00 19.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
102895, Finney County Kansas Library - Total 40.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
102896, Lauren Pressley - Total 19.00 19.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
102900, John Smith - Total 30.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
102902, lllinois Heartland Library System - Total 40.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grand Total 975.00 345.00 220.00 40.00 370.00 0.00 0.00

7/20/2017 2:30 PM

*** End of Report ***

AMIGOS\mcdonald



